

SECTION - XVIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7694/2007, 6978, 6983, 6988, 6993 OF 2008 AND, 23519, 34351 & 34352, 34712 OF 2009  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS. ETC.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

RANJEET SINGH DABI &amp; ORS ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT**SLP 7694/2007**

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. AD card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 2 and counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service with proof of service in respect of respondent No. 3. But no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP 6978 & 6983 of 2008**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the above-mentioned matter. AD card has been received in respect of sole respondent. But no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP 6988/2008**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service in respect of sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP 6993/2008**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent. But counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP 23519/2009**

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Mrs. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1, but not filed counter affidavit so far. AD card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of respondent No. 3 & 4 so far.

Service is incomplete respect of respondent No. 3 & 4.

**SLP 34351/2009**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP 34352/2009**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

Service is not complete.

**SLP 34712/2009**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.  
Mrs. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR