

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23519 & 34352/2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL VISHU & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 06.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

“.....

SLP(C) No. 23519/2009

The respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 34352/2009

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

List the matter again on 04.07.2016.”

SLP(C) No. 23519/2009

It is submitted that upon filing spare copies fresh notice issued to unserved respondent No. 3 and 4 on 19.4.2016. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received from respondent Nos. 3 and 4 so far.

Service incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

SLP(C) No. 34352/2009

It is submitted that upon filing spare copy, fresh notice issued to unserved sole respondent on 26.05.2016. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received from sole respondent so far.

Service incomplete in respect of sole respondent.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR