

Listing for:

Court No.

Item NO.

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23519 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BHANWAR LAL VISHU & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 05.12.2016, when the Ld. Registrar's Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) No. 23519/2009

The Learned Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents despite opportunities. View in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter."

.....

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is served through A.D. card, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 so far. Counsel for the petitioner has on 23.12.2016 filed spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 3 & 4 but he has not filed an application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Hence, the office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed for orders before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR