

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

CC NO. 7102/2017

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

..PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

KARAN SINGH RATHORE

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate on 27.02.2017 against the Judgment and order dated 11.4.2016 of High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur in D.B. Civil Special(W) No. 770/2006.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing SLP which is barred by time by 201 days.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition No. 14858/2007 referred to on Listing Proforma was dismissed by the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 11.3.2011. A Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 11.03.2011 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR