

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7694/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET SINGH DABI & ORS.
(SC 23519/2009 is incomplete)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 7102/2017 (XV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)
SLP(C) No. 23519/2009 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 34352/2009 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 34712/2009 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 34351/2009 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 6983/2008 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 6993/2008 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 6988/2008 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 6978/2008 (XV)

Date : 24-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kaliyarasan, Adv.
For K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.7694/2007, 6978, 6983, 6988, 6993 of 2008,
34351, 34352, 34712/2009

Being complete matters, the same may be listed before Hon'ble
Court.

SLP(C) No.23519 of 2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for service in respect of respondent No.4 within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and also failed to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.3 , despite granting last opportunity.

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

SLP(C) No.....CC No.7102 of 2017

Being fresh matter, the matter be listed before Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar