

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7694/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET SINGH DABI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only O.R. on default in SC 23519/2009 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers,)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23519/2009 (XV)

(O.R. on default to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

Date : 09-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

M/s.K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to take fresh steps to serve Respondent No.4 within four weeks from today, failing which the said respondent shall stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER