

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7694/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET SINGH DABI ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6983/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6993/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6988/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6978/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No.23519/2009 (XV)

(O.R. on default to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

SLP(C) No. 34352/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34712/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34351/2009 (XV)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7102/2017 (XV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 23-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
M/s K J John And Co.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner (s) submits that he may be given further time to ensure compliance of the previous office reports.

I find from the order dated 09.10.2017 that last opportunity was given to the petitioner to ensure compliance failing which the name of the respondent shall stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

In the light of that order already passed, office to proceed accordingly.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER