

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7694/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2006 in DBCSA No.193/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET SINGH DABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.6983/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No.6993/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No.6988/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No.6978/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No.23519/2009 (XV)-(With appln.(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration)

SLP(C) No.34352/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No.34712/2009 (XV)

SLP(C) No.34351/2009 (XV)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No.7102/2017 (XV)

SLP(C).....Diary No.37110/2018 (XV)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C).....Diary No.42729/2018 (XV)

Date : 01-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv. (AAG)
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harish Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
Mr. N. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.34351/2009 :

List after two weeks.

Rest of the matters :

Delay in filing restoration application in SLP(C)No. 23519/2009 is condoned and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

Delay in filing SLP(C)No....CC 7102/2017, D.No. 42729/2018 and 37110/2018 is condoned.

In view of the fact that the respondents have been appointed and working for more than ten years, we do not see any good ground to entertain these petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed and pending applications stand disposed of.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR